APN# 1320-32-212-013	FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER	
Recording Requested by/Mail to:		
Name: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE	\ \	
Address:1663 US HWY 395 N STE 101	\ \	
City/State/Zip: MINDEN NV 89423		
Mail Tax Statements to:		
Name: LANCASTER	_ \	
Address: 1541 DESERET DR	_ \ \ '	
City/State/Zip: MINDEN NV 89423		
	- 	
GRANT, BARGAIN AND SA	ALE DEED	
Title of Document (required)		
(Only use if applicable)		
The undersigned hereby affirms that the docume DOES contain personal information as required by		
Affidavit of Death - NRS 440.380(1)	(A) & NRS 40.525(5)	
Judgment – NRS 17.150(4)		
Military Discharge – NRS 419.020(2)		
Combe abies		
Signature 3 EMILY TOBIAS		
Printed Name 73	4489, and is correcting	
This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING RE-RE RECORDED TO CORRECT VES	allu is correcting	

2019-932457

E03

07/23/2019 11:24 AM

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

Pgs=7

\$35.00

		DOC #	734489
APN 1320-32-121-013		12/12/2008 11 OFFICI	:43AM Deputy: SC AL RECORD
APN		FIRST AMERI	sted By: CAN TITLE MIN
ATN	_	Karen El Page: 1 of	as County - NV lison - Recorder 5 Fee: 43.0
APN		BK-1208 PG-28	5 Fee: 43.0 25 RPTT: 0.00
			\ \
			\ \
• .			
	•		_ \
•		FOR RECORDER'S US	E ONLY
•	/		
))	
			•
		\///	
		/	
TO DO CHI (ENE	GRANT,]	BARGAIN AND SALE DE	KD .
TITLE OF DOCUMENT:		1	
THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING RE-R	ECORDED TO ADDRES	EGAL DESCRIPTION	•
	\	\	
\ \	\	\	
			•
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:		<i>*</i>	
LANDCASTER 1541 DESERET DRIVE			
MINDEN, NV 89423			
\			
		•	

0

	APN 1320-32-121-013		•	•
	AFN 1320-32-121-013	_	•	
	APN			
			A-reinale	Δ
	APN	_	Recorded Elect	tronically
			County DSUCIOS Date ZZIZZ Tirr Simplifile.com 800.	
			Simplifile.com 800.	460.5657
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\ \
				-1
•	•	ŀ	TOR DEGODDENIA LIEF	OME
•	\		FOR RECORDER'S USE	UNLI
))	
	•)]	
			\ / /	
			V /	
•	. /		AAVE DEE	· ·
	TITLE OF DOCUMENT:	GRANT, I	BARGAIN AND SALE DEE	<u> </u>
	THIS DOCUMENT IS BEING RE-REC	CORDED TO ADDRES	EGAL DESCRIPTION	
	THIS DOCOURENT IS DEFINE YES			
	\ \	\	\	
)		
			. /	
		_//		
_ / /	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:			
//				
	- 41-m G4 60000			•
	LANDCASTER 1541 DESERET DRIVE			
	LANDCASTER 1541 DESERET DRIVE MINDEN, NV 89423			
	1541 DESERET DRIVE			
	1541 DESERET DRIVE		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	

A.P.N.: 1320-32-212-013

File No: 143-2370401MK

R.P.T.T.: 1,616,55. DOC # 734467 12/11/2008 03:51PM Deputy: DW OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MIN Douglas County Karen Ellison - R Page: 1 of 2 Fee: 15.00 BK-1208 PG-2717 RPTT: 1,616.55

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

LANCASTER 1541 Deseret Drive Minden, NV 89423

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

DAVID J PARKER and LINDA MASTER-PARKER, husband and wife as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Timothy David Lancaster and Marion Lancaster

husband and wife

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year. 1.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, 2. Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 11/16/2007

A.P.N.: 1320-32-212-013

File No: 143-2370401MK

R.P.T.T.: 1,616.55 ____

Recorded Electronically
10 13440 7
County DOUGLO
Date 1/1/110 Time 315)
Simplifie.com 800,460 5059

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

LANCASTER
1541 Deseret Drive
Minden, NV 89423

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

DAVID J PARKER and LINDA MASTER-PARKER, husband and wife as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Timothy David Lancaster and Marion Lancaster husband and wife as joint tenants the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 11/16/2007

DAVID J PARKER UNIDA MASTER P	Mu Arken
	STATE OF (SEOCA)
	county of (36) ss.
	COUNTY OF CONTY
	lone (Parker
This instrument wa	as acknowledged before me Jenel Parker by DAVID J PARKER by DAVID J PARKER
	DA MASTER-PARKER, husband and wife as joint
tenants	
	Null Hulling
	Notary Public
	(My commission expires: May 0, 2011)
	14.60g/克爾斯·罗斯斯斯斯/斯斯斯斯/
This Notary Ack	nowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated
11/16/2007 unde	il Esclom (40.
\	

÷

EXHIBIT "A"

The land referred to in this Commitment is situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada and is described as follows:

LOT 13, IN BLOCK D, AS SET FORTH ON FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP LDA 02-059 FOR MACKLAND UNIT 3, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON OCTOBER 13, 2003 IN BOOK 1003, AT PAGE 5813, AS DOCUMENT NO. 593255.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
1320-32-212-013	
<u> </u>	
—	\ \
	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE
	Book Page:
	Date of Recording:
	Notes:
	Notes:

·	\$0
b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr	
c) Transfer Tax Value:	\$0
d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$0
If Exemption Claimed:))
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section	n: <u>#3</u>
b. Explain reason for exemption: Re- Re Record	ling to add joint tenants
	%
	under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS
5.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	provided is correct to the best of their
rmation and belief, and can be supported by do	cumentation if called upon to substantiate
information provided herein. Furthermore, th	e parties agree that disallowance of any
med exemption, or other determination of addition of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.	Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buver and
er shall be jointly and severally liable for any add	litional amount owed.
() () ()	Capacity: QUINT
nature:	Capacity:
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
th Manney Control Figuresial Corporation	Timothy David Lancaster Print Name: and Marion Lancaster
	Address: 1541 Deseret Drive
	City: Minden
	State: NV Zip: 89423
nt Name: Company	File Number: 143-2370401 mk/et
dress 1663 US Highway 395, Suite 101	700400
/: Minden	State: NV Zip: 89423
	Type of Property Vacant Land Discrepancy Vacant Land Discrepancy Vacant Land Discrepancy Apt. Bidg. Apt. Bidg. Agricultural Discrepancy Discrep